

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI**

IN THE INTEREST OF: D.J.M.,
A Minor

}
}
}
}
}

Cause No. ED89744

APPEAL FROM
THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MARION COUNTY, MISSOURI
DISTRICT II, JUVENILE DIVISION
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
Honorable David C. Mobley
Case No. 06MR-JU00069

Respondent's Brief

Responding to Brief of Appellant Parents

Thomas P. Redington
Prosecuting Attorney of Marion County
Mo. Bar. # 33112
Attorney for the Juvenile Officer
Post Office Box 976
Hannibal, MO 63401
Phone: (573) 221-0146
Fax: (573) 221-5403

Table of Contents

Table of Contents	1
Table of Authorities	2
Jurisdictional Statement	3
Statement of Facts	4
Points Relied On	7
Argument	9
Point I	9
Point II	22
Certification of Scanned Disk	32
Certification of Word Count	32
Affidavit of Service	33
Appendix	A1
18 U.S.C. § 875(c)	A3
Section 574.010	A4
Section 566.095	A5

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Broadrick v. Oklahoma</i> , 413 U.S. 601 (1973)	16
<i>Cocktail Fortune, Inc v. Supervisor of Liquor Control</i> , 994 SW2d 955 (Mo 1999)	14
<i>Connally v. General Constr. Co.</i> , 269 U.S. 385 (1926)	15
<i>Flowers v. Roberts</i> , 979 SW2d 465 (E.D. 1998)	29
<i>Hodges v. City of St. Louis</i> , 217 SW3d 278 (Mo 2007)	9
<i>In Re. D.L.</i> , 999 SW2d 291 (Mo.App. E.D. 1999)	9, 22
<i>In the Interest of D.W.P.</i> , 110 SW3d 863 (Mo.App. E.D. 2003)	31
<i>Magenheim v. Board of Ed. Of School District of Riverview Gardens</i> 340 SW2d 619 (Mo. 1960)	3
<i>Murphy v. Carron</i> , 536 SW2d 30 (Mo. banc 1976)	9, 22
<i>New York v. Ferber</i> , 458 U.S. 747 (1902)	16
<i>R.A.V. v. City of St. Paul</i> , 505 U.S. 377 (1992)	15, 28
<i>Roy v. United States</i> , 416 F.2d 874 (9 th Cir. 1969)	13
<i>State v. Bryan</i> , 60 SW3d 713 (MoApp 2001)	29
<i>State v. Carpenter</i> , 736 SW2d 406 (Mo. en banc)	11
<i>State v. Chambers</i> , 891 SW2d 93 (Mo. banc 1994)	10
<i>State v. Elizer Chavez</i> , 165 SW3d (Mo.App. E.D. 2005)	24
<i>State v. Ellis</i> , 853 SW2d 440 (E.D. 1993)	14
<i>State v. Glessner</i> , 918 SW2d 270 (MoApp 1996)	29
<i>State v. Helgoth</i> , 691 SW2d 281 (Mo. banc 1985)	16
<i>State v. Meister</i> , 886 SW2d 485 (MoApp 1993)	29
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 90 SW3d 64 (Mo. 2002)	16, 17, 18
<i>State v. Plummer</i> , 860 SW2d 340 (Mo.App. E.D. 1993)	10
<i>State v. Wynn</i> , 391 SW2d 245 (MoApp 1965)	29
<i>State v. Young</i> , 695 S.W.2d 882 (Mo. banc 1985)	14
<i>United States v. Holder</i> , 302 F.Supp 296 (D.Montana 1969)	13
<i>United States v. Leaverton</i> , 835 F.2d 254 (10 th Cir. 1987)	26
<i>United States v. Raines</i> , 362 U.S. 17, 21 (1960)	14
<i>United States v. Twine</i> , 853 F.2d 676 (9 th Cir. 1987)	13
<i>United States v. Whiffen</i> , 121 F.3d, 18 (1 st Cir. 1997)	12
<i>Watts v. United States</i> , 394 U.S. 705 (1969)	23, 25
 Article V, Section 3 of the Missouri Constitution of 1945	 3
 18 U.S.C. § 875(c)	 13
 Section 574.010	 3, 10, 11, 12, 18, 21
Section 566.095	17, 18
